
General $1,689,054

Capital Outlay $3,844,384

Special Education $225,552

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.609

Owner Occupied $3.601

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.451

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.892

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,546,336

$398,556

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,944,892Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $229,846,962

Owner Occupied $189,296,245

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $86,070,272

Total $505,213,479

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

10.5

23.1%

50.7

$51,561Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 490.466

9-12 192.579

511.997

203.675

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 683.045 715.672

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 715

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 134

District Dropout Rate 2.6%

% Special Needs Students* 17.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 11.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.4%

44

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 189

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 715

Educational Funds $10,213

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 724.60

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

22

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.6

21.4

19.5

22.5

21.4

122

2023-2024 Profile of Sioux Valley School District 05-5

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 Hansina Ave, Volga, SD  57071

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,114

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $23,923

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,768,153

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$852,282

$24,119

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $1,481

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $424,451

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,054,314

County $51,046

State $3,679,918

Federal $398,810

Total $6,184,089

$1,516,180

$735

$0

$1,457

$824,449

$409

$398,556

$19,928

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,518,372 $1,243,342

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$183,999

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$291,583

$710,535

$218,478

$1,541

$8,137

$0

$41,436

$0

$0

$0

$615,978

$50,008

$210,426

$25,744

$480

$75,483

$26,938

$0

$231,370

$44,025

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$174,058 $990 $0

$9,750 $0 $0

$698,105 $212,170 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,132,684

$0

$0

$200,269

$476,273

$106,351

$0

$214,037

$96,034

$114,997

$124,958

$0

$0

$238,565

$844,379

$0

$0

$68,696

$158,904

$33,017

$0

$55,578

$13,429

$28,104

$12,690

$0

$0

$36,635

$154,428

$24,119

$0

$217,471

$50,969

$17,396

$9,750

$378,092

$61,066

$108,627

$29,918

$0

$0

$95,855

$532,970

$0

$0

$15,574

$9,682

$16,997

$0

$206,786

$58,153

$330,713

$17,915

$0

$0

$103,404

$0

$0

$0

$8,137

$0

$0

$0

$0

$17,545

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$40,452

$1,287

$0

$55,781

$14,168

$7,782

$0

$0

$639,901

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sioux Valley School District 05-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$485,984 $513,199

$6,298,136 $972,744 $1,188,535Total Expenditures

$4,704,166 $1,251,433 $1,147,690 $1,292,194 $25,682 $759,371


