as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Sioux Valley School District 05-5

200 Hansina Ave, Volga, SD 57071

Home County: Brookings Area in Square Miles: 189

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	715
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	715
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	724.60
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	134
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	122
% Special Needs Students*	17.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	11.3%
District Dropout Rate	2.6%
District Attendance Rate	95.4%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.1
Number of Graduates	44

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,561
Avg Years of Experience	10.5
% with Advanced Degrees	23.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	50.7
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

(1101)	
English	19.5
Math	21.4
Reading	21.6
Science	22.5
Composite Score	21.4
Number Tested	22

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,114

Enrollment Data

	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	490.466	511.997
9-12	192.579	203.675
Total	683.045	715.672

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,213

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

\$3,944,892
\$0
\$0
\$398,556
\$3,546,336

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

5505,213,479
\$86,070,272
\$189,296,245
\$229,846,962

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,689,054
Capital Outlay	\$3,844,384
Special Education	\$225,552
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.609
Owner Occupied	\$3.601
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.451
Special Education	\$1.574
Capital Outlay	\$2.892
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
l	\$2,054,314	\$1,516,180	\$824,449	Impact Aid	\$0
nty	\$51,046	\$735	\$409	Bond Redemption	\$26,938
	\$3,679,918	\$0	\$398,556	Capital Projects	\$0
al	\$398,810	\$1,457	\$19,928	Food Service	\$485,984
ıl	\$6,184,089	\$1,518,372	\$1,243,342	Other Enterprise	\$231,370

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,768,153	\$44,025	\$852,282
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$24,119
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$291,583	\$8,137	\$210,426
Administration Services	\$710,535	\$0	\$25,744
Fiscal Services	\$174,058	\$990	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$9,750	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$698,105	\$212,170	\$0
Transportation Services	\$218,478	\$41,436	\$480
Other Support Services	\$1,541	\$0	\$75,483
Community Services	\$1,481	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$615,978	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$424,451	\$50,008	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$6,298,136	\$972,744	\$1,188,535

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,132,684	\$844,379	\$154,428	\$532,970	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$24,119	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$200,269	\$68,696	\$217,471	\$15,574	\$8,137	\$0
Administration Services	\$476,273	\$158,904	\$50,969	\$9,682	\$0	\$40,452
Fiscal Services	\$106,351	\$33,017	\$17,396	\$16,997	\$0	\$1,287
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$9,750	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$214,037	\$55,578	\$378,092	\$206,786	\$0	\$55,781
Transportation Services	\$96,034	\$13,429	\$61,066	\$58,153	\$17,545	\$14,168
Other Support Services	\$114,997	\$28,104	\$108,627	\$330,713	\$0	\$7,782
Community Services	\$124,958	\$12,690	\$29,918	\$17,915	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$639,901
Co-Curricular	\$238,565	\$36,635	\$95,855	\$103,404	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,704,166	\$1,251,433	\$1,147,690	\$1,292,194	\$25,682	\$759,371

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.